AM952 LB380 MMM - 04/12/2021

AMENDMENTS TO LB380

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM393)

Introduced by Cavanaugh, M., 6.

- 1 1. Purpose: For Agency 25, Department of Health and Human Services,
- 2 Programs 33, 348, and 424: Provide funds for developmental disability
- 3 waiting list and corresponding administrative costs.
- 4 Amendment:
- 5 a. On page 34, strike lines 16 and 17 and insert:
- 6 "FEDERAL FUND est. 340,323,629 367,718,207
- 7 PROGRAM TOTAL 515,168,450 544,314,819";
- 8 b. On page 36, after line 28 insert the following new subdivision:
- 9 "(12) It is the intent of the Legislature to increase the General
- 10 Fund appropriation in FY2023-24 by \$1,373,070 and the Federal Fund
- 11 appropriation in FY2023-24 by \$25,295,910 for Program 33 to provide funds
- 12 for the developmental disability waiting list and the corresponding
- 13 administrative and medicaid costs.";
- 14 c. On page 42, strike lines 4 through 7 and insert:
- 15 "GENERAL FUND 900,937,835 954,005,973
- 16 CASH FUND 42,109,354 42,117,244
- 17 FEDERAL FUND est. 1,788,736,197 1,864,126,099
- 18 PROGRAM TOTAL 2,731,783,386 2,860,249,316";
- in line 14 strike "\$899,933,133" and insert "\$900,937,835"; and
- 20 strike "\$1,787,404,383" and insert "\$1,788,736,197"; in line 17 strike
- 21 "\$951,835,510" and insert "\$954,005,973"; and in line 18 strike
- 22 "\$1,861,248,974" and insert "\$1,864,126,099";
- 23 d. On page 43, after line 18 insert the following new paragraph:
- 24 "It is the intent of the Legislature to increase the General Fund
- 25 appropriation in FY2023-24 by \$1,165,761 and the Federal Fund
- 26 appropriation in FY2023-24 by \$1,545,311 for Program 348 to provide funds

AM952 LB380 MMM - 04/12/2021 MMM - 04/12/2021

1 for the developmental disability waiting list and the corresponding

- 2 administrative and medicaid costs."; and
- e. On page 47, strike line 3 and insert:
- 4 "GENERAL FUND 171,474,508 198,212,765";
- 5 strike line 5 and insert:
- 6 "PROGRAM TOTAL 177,786,508 204,524,765";
- 7 in line 7 strike "\$157,634,528" and insert "\$171,474,508"; in line 9
- 8 strike "\$167,735,010" and insert "\$198,212,765"; and after line 11 insert
- 9 the following new paragraph:
- "It is the intent of the Legislature to increase the General Fund
- 11 appropriation in FY2023-24 by \$16,637,775 for Program 424 to provide
- 12 funds for the developmental disability waiting list and the corresponding
- 13 administrative and medicaid costs.".